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Miscellaneous (10am) 
 
1  A Railway print/poster by 
 Cuneo, Salt Ash Bridge with 
 King  Edward I locomotive  
 £400- 600 
2  A 19th century map in the 
 17th century style, Celestial 
 Hemisphere   
 £20-25 
3  A late 19th/early 20th century 
 leather suitcase   
 £20-25 
4  A 19th century brass and 
 copper warming pan having 
 walnut  turned handle   
 £20-25 
5  An early 19th century 

rosewood wheel barometer 
having humidity and later 
thermometer scale over 
ceramic dial and level 'A 
Luvale'   
£100-150 

6  A traditional style brass 
warming pan, fire irons etc  
£15-20 

7  A selection of late 19th 
century brass ecclesiastical 
alter rails, candelabrum etc  
£50-80 

8  A United Kingdom of Great 
Britain One Pound Note U37 
No. 88611 having facsimile 
signature John Bradbury  
£150-200 

9  A selection of Masonic jewels 
including East Lancashire and 
Past Chairmans   
£30-40 

10  An International order of 
Forresters members jewel 
and a Masonic tankard 
(Morecambe Lodge)   
£20-25 

 

 
 
11  A 7" Demo Single, Queen, 

Love of My Life/Now I'm Here, 
EMI 2959   
£20-25 

12  A miniature "St James' Bible", 
prayer book and 2 silver 
bound prayer books   
£20-25 

13  A collection of enamelled 
bowling badges   
£20-25 

14  A collection of lapel pins   
£30-40 

15  Two vintage comics, Green 
Lantern and Tiger Woman  
£15-20 

16  A collection of mixed coins 
and tokens 

   £20-25 
17  A selection of miscellaneous 

including micrometers and 
camera   
£15-20 

18  A selection of vintage 
postcards etc including Italy 
and The Sudan   
£40-60 

19  A selection of composite 
Robertson's gollies, modelled 
as footballers and musicians  
£30-40 

20  A reproduction Adams style 
mirror   
£15-20 

21  A mid 20th century convex 
Regency style mirror and a 
picture frame   
£15-20 

22  A traditional beer 
pump/engine for Youngers 
Bitter   
£15-20 
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23  A 20th century oak and pine 
Corpus Christi wall figure  
£30-40 

24  A selection of Masonic regalia 
and case, Bro. Joseph Allcock 
Faith Lodge No. 681   
£20-25 

25  A selection of misc including 
photograph frame   
£15-20 

26  A car trolley jack and car 
jacks   
£15-20 

27  A McCulloch Mac 338 petrol 
chainsaw   
£20-25 

28  A 19th century sampler of 
traditional pictorial and script 
design b y Emma Bentham - 
Foulsyke (Dent) 1879   
£100-150 

29  A 19th century sampler of 
tradtional pictorial and script 
design for George Willan, 
Zion Chapel Dent, and a 
similar sampler 1867   
£50-80 

30  A selection of miscellaneous 
including door knocker 
modelled as fish, AA badge, 
meershaum pipe etc   
£30-40 

31  A selection of coins and 
sporting medals etc, including 
Churchill crowns   
£30-40 

32  A vintage brown leather 
Gladstone bag   
£30-40 

33  A selection of watch parts etc  
£30-40 

34  A selection of costume 
jewellery   
£20-25 

 

35  An antique brass spirit level in 
tin sheath   
£20-25 

36  A selection of misc including 
sconces, trench art etc   
£20-25 

37  A 1930 crown 
38  A 1799 cartwheel type 

Twopence piece   
£50-80 

39  Two portrait miniatures   
£30-40 

40  An early 20th century golden 
oak bathroom cabinet having 
chequered line inlay 
decoration   
£30-40 

41  An early/mid golden oak stool 
having chip  carved 
decoration in the Simpson 
style   
£30-40 

42  A pair of traditional style brass 
chestnut roasters having 
turned wood handles   
£30-40 

43  A selection of decorative 
brassware including Eastern 
brass tray, coal purdonium etc  
£20-25 

44  A 20th century French steel 
fire inset having applique 
decoration   
£50-80 

45  A selection of decorative 
walking canes including white 
metal knops   
£40-60 

46  Three cast metal road signs 
for 'Ulverston A590 Ulveston' 
and 'High Carley'   
£30-40 

47  A late 20th century 
embroidered panel portraying 
birds amidst foliage   
£20-25 



1818 Auctioneers - Christmas Auction - December 2009 
 

48  A white marble bowl   
£20-25 

49  An early 1970's stylised 
ceiling lamp   
£15-20 

50  A late 1960's Sony Trinitron 
colour TV (collector's item)  
£30-40 

51  An early 20th century pine 
violin case  £15-20 

52  A traditional style hardwood 
truncheon  £20-25 

53  A traditional treen football 
rattle, brass vet syringes etc  
£30-40 

54  An  early 20th century circular 
oak frame wall clock   
£50-80 

55  A selection of brassware and 
misc including fishing reels 
A.R.P and tuning bells   
£30-40 

56  A traditional smock having 
embroidered decoration   
£40-60 

57  A Royal Ensign flag on oak 
pole   
£30-40 

58  A traditional Hohner accordian 
and a Shelaigh style stick  
£30-40 

59  A traditional Cavalier clarinet 
and a similar hardwood 
clarinet in case   
£40-60 

60  A reproduction brass ships 
bell, a black metal LMS 
railway lamp   
£40-60 

61  A selection of classical 
volumes including Milton and 
Tennyson   
£15-20 

 
 

62  A 19th century engraved map 
of Lancashire and a similar 
engraved map of Cumberland  
£30-40 

63  A pair of Art Noveau 
(originally from property in 
Kendal)copper door handles  
£30-40 

64  A humorous 19th century 
engraving and a cased 
instrument set   
£20-25 

65  A craftsman pewter tea set on 
tray etc   
£20-25 

66  An early 19th century 
Regency rosewood tea caddy 
of sarcophagus form   
£30-40 

67  A selection of misc including 
brass candlesticks, pewter 
tankards, novelty heads, 
corkscew etc   
£30-40 

68  A selection of decorative 
copperwre including warming 
pan   
£20-25 

69  A selection of decorative 
canes and parasols including 
HM silver knop    
£20-25 

70  A vintage denim girls/ladies 
jacket bearing collection of 
Leeds United badges, 
patches etc   
£40-60 

71  A signed team photo, Leeds 
United, League Winners 
1973-1974, framed behind 
glass   
£30-40 

72  A selection of Leeds United 
match videos, season reviews 
etc   
£15-20 
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73  A pair of vintage Fagan ice 
skates in size 10 in original 
box   
£20-25 

74  A selection of cigarette and 
tea cards including Lambert 
and Butler 'motor cars' 1934  
£20-25 

75  A selection of cigarette cards 
including chairman   
£30-40 

76  A box of brassware including 
candlesticks   
£15-20 

77  A volume, Palliser, 'History of 
lace' and famous literature 
volumes   
£15-20 

78  A selection of Portugese 
native oil paintings, various 
artists (reputed to have hung 
in Anthony Blunt's house nr 
Faro)   
£100-150 

79  A selection of miscellaneous 
including vintage 
photographs, modern 
barometer etc   
£20-25 

80  An early 20th century oak 
butlers tray top   
£20-25 

81  A Manor pewter tea set and a 
19th century design pewter 
candlestick   
£20-25 

82  A box of decorative brassware 
including bellows   
£15-20 

83  A late Victorian slop bucket, 
stoneware bottles and jars 
including Satterthwaite grocer 
Lancaster   
£20-25 

 

84  A selection of printers blocks, 
alpha numeric   
£15-20 

85  A Liberty's Tudric pewter tea 
set numbered 01535 on a 
similar tray numbered 043 
and a selection of other 
pewter  and brassware etc  
£70-100 

86  A selection of flatware in a 
fitted box and other flatware  
£30-40 

87  A selection of miscellaneous 
including brass candlesticks, 
military binoculars, papier 
mache box etc   
£20-25 

88  A novelty phone modelled as 
Mickey Mouse and an 
embroidered panel   
£15-20 

89  A modern Martell brandy box 
and glasses   
£15-20 

90  A vintage Miner's 'Protector' 
lamp, type H.L   
£30-40 

91  A selection of decorative onyx 
eggs   
£20-25 

92  A selection of prints, Theatre 
ephemera etc including 
'Winter Gardens-Morecambe'  
£15-20 

93  A 1980's NEC mobile 
phone/tacs ttransceiver unit, 
number TR5E 1320-11A   
£30-40 

94  A box of miscellaneous 
including silk cigarette cards, 
brass students lamp, novelty 
pipes, instrument set etc   
£40-60 
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95  Two boxes of miscellaneous 
including ceramics, 
glassware, ephemera, 
collectables etc   
£20-25 

96  A vintage Remington 
typewriter   
£20-25 

97  A brass and chrome 'B & M 
Champion' trumpet in case, 
number 191240   
£70-100 

98  Two boxes of stamps and 
stamp volumes   
£40-60 

99  A selection of military prints, 
postcards etc   
£30-40 

100  A selection of crochet ware  
£15-20 

102  A selection of pictures, 
cigarette cards etc   
£15-20 

103  A modern tapestry panel in 
shades of blue and cream  
£20-25 

104  A selection of commemorative 
ephemera, mugs etc   
£15-20 

105  A selection of First Day 
covers and stamp cards   
£40-60 

106  A volume, John Harden, of 
Brathay Hall   
£15-20 

107  A vintage photograph, Cricket 
team, Kendal   
£15-20 

108  An Ilford sport camera and a 
Nigel Mansell poster   
£15-20 

109  A vintage oval photograph, 
portrait study and photograph  
£15-20 

110  A 19th century oak salt box of 
traditional design   

£30-40 
111  A selection of fishing rods, 

including fibreglass etc   
£40-60 

112  A selection of miscellaneous 
including two Punch volumes, 
pair of pewter candlesticks, 
two pairs of binoculars and a 
ladies wrist watch   
£20-25 

113  A signed photograph of David 
Jason   
£10-15 

114  A selection of cigarette cards 
including loose Wills, John 
Player and a Player album 
'motor cars' and other misc  
£30-40 

115  A vintage Police riot helmet  
£20-25 

116  A Binatone colour TV game, 
model 01/4931   
£15-20 

117  A selection of cameras, video 
camera etc   
£15-20 

118  A selection of records 
including boxed sets   
£15-20 

119  A volume, Helen Bradley, 'The 
Queen who came to tea,' 
signed   
£30-40 

120  A set of six volumes, 
Churchill, 'The second World  
War,' 1948   
£20-25 

121  A George VI oxo cube money 
box containing a map and a 
similar novelty money box  
£20-25 

122  A vintage glass bottle for 
Carlisle, a country volume and 
a selection of stamps   
£15-20 
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123  A selection of Elvis ephemera 
including records, volume and 
badge   
£15-20 

124  A selection of Football 
pamphlets   
£15-20 

125  A Kelly's directory of wine, 
spirit and brewing trades 
1939, and an encyclopedia  
£15-20 

126  A selection of postcards of 
mixed interest   
£30-40 

127  A vintage ice axe and vintage 
ski pole   
£15-20 

128  A selection of ephemera 
including vintage maps   
£15-20 

129  A selection of stamps of 
mixed interest   
£40-60 

130  A 1920's vintage photograph 
album and a selection of 
reprint photographs   
£70-100 

131  A selection of knitting 
accessories including hooks  
£15-20 

132  A selection of postcards of 
mixed vintage and first day 
stamp covers   
£50-80 

133  A box of stamps on envelopes  
£40-60 

134  An early 20th century beech 
frame salt box   
£15-20 

135  A Rollerflex camera in leather 
case, a box of camera 
accessories in Rollerflex box 
and a tripod   
£30-40 

 

136  A 1950's Baird phenolic case 
wireless   
£20-25 

136A  An original 'Beatles Show' 
Beatles programme circa 
1962-1963 (approx)   
£20-25 

137  A 1960's modernist orange 
column table lamp   
£20-25 

138  A miner's protector lamp and 
a selection of miscellaneous 
including bean knop coffee 
spoons, cigarette card album 
etc 

   £15-20 
139  A selection of humorous and 

saucy postcards   
£20-25 

140  A 1920's Jaeger car clock in 
Art Deco metal additional 
frame   
£30-40 

141  An early 20th century ebony 
gavel of traditional design  
£50-80 

142  A PH Demon carbide bike 
lamp and another similar  
£20-25 

143  A late 18th century style 
longcase clock face having 
painted decoration   
£30-40 

144  A selection of miscellaneous 
including Mauchlinware 'Isle 
of Man' thimble case, a car 
clock, a miniature 
Staffordshire dog etc   
£20-25 

145  A pair of mother of pearl 
opera glasses and a similar 
French blue ceramic pair  
£20-25 
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146  A late Victorian brass base 
metal cake tazza of period 
design 

   £20-25 
147  A selection of miscellaneous 

including Chinese souvenir 
figue, brassware etc   
£15-20 

148  An 18th century style cast 
insurance plaque of Prince of 
Wales and Port Cullis design  
£30-40 

149  A volume, Alfred Fell, 'A 
Furness Manor Pennington,' 
1929   
£150-200 

150  A selection of vintage 
nutcrackers   
£15-20 

151  A 19th century French treen 
corn scoop   
£30-40 

152  A selection of 1950's design 
Mazda Christmas festive 
'Disney lights' in original box 
(collector's item only)   
£20-25 

153  A reproduction copper 
masthead lamp   
£15-20 

154  A late 18th century George III 
mahogany case bracket clock 
having arch top case 
containing fusee movement 
and silvered dial by Jos 
Kember, Shaw   
£400-600 

155  An early 20th century oak 
jewellery box having line inlay 
decoration and a cast base oil 
lamp   
£20-25 

156  An Art Deco plaster bookend 
modelled as seated naked 
lady   
£30-40 

157  A 19th century walnut lap 
desk/writing slope having 
fitted interior   
£20-25 

158  A cold painted bronze, after 
Lorenzl, modelled as naked 
female dancer with scarf 
initialled R Lor, on green onyx 
base   
£500-800 

159  A treen knitting stick of ring 
turned form   
£20-25 

160  A 19th century Oriental hand 
mirror having Shibayana style 
decoration   
£30-40 

161  A cast iron nautical anchor  
£30-40 

162  A selection of pictures and 
frames etc   
£30-40 

163  A late 20th century stained 
frame mantel clock with 
battery movement and a treen 
bowl 

   £15-20 
164  An early/mid 20th century 

ladies dress in brown and gilt 
effect applique   
£30-40 

165  A facsimile indenture and a 
watercolour, Marlborough 
Wiltshire   
£30-40 

166  An early 20th century Indian 
shawl/throw in shades of blue 
and green   
£20-25 

167  A 19th century mahogany 
wheel barometer having 
thermometer and humidity 
scale over convex mirror and 
silvered dial and level   
£120-180 
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168  A 19th century brass and 
leather bound table top 
telescope, inscribed Abraham, 
Liverpool with tripod in fitted 
case   
£80-120 

 
Militaria 

 
169  A selection of early 20th 

century military silk postcards 
and photographs, copper 
trench art and ceramic 
breakfast set (Royal Flying 
Corps)   
£30-40 

170  A swagger stick having white 
metal knop, Punjab Regt  
£20-25 

171  A swagger stick, having RAF 
insignia to knop   
£20-25 

172  A pair of field glasses, bearing 
military marks, 1943   
£20-25 

173  A collection of military patches 
etc   
£30-40 

174  A large selection of cap and 
other badges etc   
£70-100 

175  A selection of military pictures 
etc including roll of honour, 
memorial plaque, mirror    
£30-40 

176  A First World War bronze 
death plaque, named toi 
Nathan Whitehead   
£50-80 

 
 
 
 
 
 

177  Two late 20th century 
campaign medals, Northern 
Ireland and Gulf 1990-1991, 
named to T Holden, 
24872865, GDMN C.GDS 
(Guardsman Coldstream 
Guards)   
£30-40 

178  A collection of military cap 
badges   
£40-60 

179  A  German World War Two 
volume "Forbuch der 
deutchen friegsmarine" and a 
ceramic dining plate bearing 
Eagle and Swastika Nazi 
insignia, dated 1939   
£40-60 

 
 Miscellaneous 2  
 
180  A selection of vintage golf 

clubs in bag    
£20-25 

181  A Sony stack style system Hifi   
£15-20 

182  A mirror, 4 decorative prints, a 
milking stool, a satchel, 
dimple bottle and a corkscrew  
£15-20 

183  An early 20th century brass 
fire curb   
£15-20 

184  An embroidered floral panel 
and a French print   
£15-20 

185  A mirror, an oil painting and a 
print   
£15-20 

186  A box of misc books   
£15-20 

187  A watercolour and a selection 
of decorative prints   
£15-20 
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188  A suitcase of misc, including 
brassware and treen and a 
similar suitcase (only)   
£15-20 

189  A modern wrought effect table 
lamp   
£15-20 

190  Three boxes of decorative 
ceramics etc   
£15-20 

191  A selection of classical LP's  
£15-20 

192  A box of ceramics including 
Indian Tree and Tuscan   
£15-20 

193  A box of pictures including 
bird studies   
£15-20 

194  A selection of misc including 
pair of decorative brass 'Army 
and Navy' candlesticks, plate 
warmer etc   
£20-25 

195  A box of decorative ceramics  
£15-20 

196  A box of table linen etc   
£15-20 

197  A selection of modern 
kitchenalia   
£15-20 

198  A box of lace bobbins   
£20-25 

199  A box of misc ceramics etc  
£15-20 

200  A selection of Hornsea 
tableware   
£30-40 

201  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including Belgium 
two handled vase, Meakin etc  
£20-25 

202  A box of misc including pine 
mirror   
£15-20 

 

203  A selection of decorative 
pictures including prints   
£15-20 

204  A selection of decorative misc 
including ceramics, 
glassware, booklets, prints etc  
£15-20 

205  A 20th century gilt effect 
mirror   
£15-20 

206  Two decorative prints and a 
mirror   
£15-20 

207  A box of decorative pictures  
£15-20 

208  A Victorian mahogany oval 
dressing table mirror   
£20-25 

209  Four boxes of hardback books 
of mixed interest including 
'Royal Academy Pictures 
1899'   
£30-40 

210  A box of misc including star 
clock, soda syphon and 
Pentacon slide viewer   
£15-20 

211  A box of ceramics and 
glassware   
£15-20 

212  A selection of brass and other 
metalware including jam pan, 
lamps etc   
£30-40 

213  A selection of ceramics and 
glass including Bavarian 
coffee cans   
£20-25 

214  A selection of ceramics and 
plated ware etc   
£15-20 

215  A ladies gold bicycle   
£15-20 

216  A silver gent's mountain bike  
£30-40 
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217  A British Eagle mountain bike  
£20-25 

218  A Mongoose ALX mountain 
bike   
£20-25 

219  A blue Gents mountain bike  
£15-20 

220  A Magna cliff runner mountain 
bike   
£15-20 

221  A Red Team Saracen 
mountain bike 

222  A black gent's mountain bike  
£20-25 

223  An Apollo Tremor mountain 
bike   
£15-20 

224  A Giant terrago T6061 
mountain bike   
£50-80 

225  An Apollo MX20.1 child's bmx 
bike   
£15-20 

226  A Mountain ridge Dakota 
mountain bike   
£15-20 

227  A Raleigh bandicoot 24 speed 
mountain bike   
£40-60 

228  A Reebok Harlem mountain 
bike   
£20-25 

229  A Cascade spectre mountain 
bike   
£15-20 

230  A Jackal mountain bike   
£20-25 

231  A selection of decorative owl 
ornaments   
£20-25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 Pictures  
 
232  A print/Artists proof 'Mallaig', 

harbour scene, numbered 
4/15  14 x 18"   
£15-20 

233  A print and watercolour wash, 
Venetian scene  5 x 6.5"   
£15-20 

234  A crystoleum, 19th century 
street musician  7 x 9"   
£20-25 

235  A pen and ink sketch, 19th 
century rural scene,  2.5 x 4" 
and another similar   
£20-25 

236  Five booklet/portfolios 'The 
Landscapes of Corot' having 
coloured illustrations and an 
oil painting, monogramed F P, 
country lane dated (19)94  10 
x 8"   
£15-20 

237  A pair of oil paintings, river 
scene and seascape, each  
3.5 x 7" and a watercolour 
'Wastwater'  7 x 8" and two 
other prints   
£15-20 

238  A watercolour gouache, Frank 
Holme desert scene, signed  
6 x 17" and two smaller 
similar   
£80-120 

239  A watercolour Warton 
Grasmere, signed  10 x 14"  
£40-60 

240  A watercolour, H Frier, 19th 
century riverside village scene  
8 x 12"   
£50-80 
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241  A print after Jepson 'Red 
Jacket' ship, signed  22 x 30" 
and oil painting Wheeler, 
seascape, signed and dated 
(19)68  17.5 x 35"   
£15-20 

242  A print after Alfred Heaton 
Cooper, 'Wood Farm 
Troutbeck'  10 x 12" and a 
William Heaton Cooper print 
etc   
£15-20 

243  An oil painting on board, 
Claude Horsfell, rural church  
15 x 10"   
£20-25 

244  A watercolour, Lakeland river 
landscape  11.5 x 29" and an 
oil painting, stone fawn, 
signed  16 x 22", a fabric 
picture, two prints and an 
embroidery   
£20-25 

245  A Gouache, Patience Arnold 
'The Old Oak'  19 x 23"   
£50-80 

246  Eight prints after Basil Ede, 
'Birds of Britain' signed, each  
12 x 8"   
£30-40 

247  An oil painting D Short, Boys 
fishing on river  7 x 17"   
£30-40 

248  A watercolour H H 
Richardson, lake landscape, 
signed   6 x 9.5   
£30-40 

249  A watercolour, J W Sheldon, 
country landscape signed  13 
x 9" and 15 similar 
watercolours   
£15-20 

250  An engraving, 19th century 
Kendal  4.5 x 6" and 5 similar 
engravings   
£15-20 

251  A pair of oil paintings on 
board, Hicks, 'Buttermere' 
village, signed and 
'Wathendlath, signed  7.5 x 
11.5"   
£20-25 

252  An oil painting, A Sachs, 
study of gent  9.5 x 7.5" and 
an oil on board, harbour 
scene  12 x 16" an oil painting 
T Garnett, owl   
£30-40 

253  A watercolour F V St Clare 
'Ullswater from Gowbarrow'  
10 x 27"   
£100-150 

254  A watercolour Japanese 
sunset  10.5 x 9.5" and 
selection of Oriental pictures 
(7)   
£30-40 

255  A selection of prints including 
dental interest   
£15-20 

256  An oil painting W Crampton, 
Sailing Smacks, signed  11.5 
x 17.5"   
£200-250 

257  A pair of watercolours Jordan, 
'Coniston' signed  11 x 16" 
and another similar   
£20-25 

258  An oil painting, Fisherwoman, 
indistinctly signed en verso  
11.5 x 8.5"   
£50-80 

259  A woodcut, Henry Bates, 'A 
Midland Village' signed,  4 x 
5", a Capsten advertising print 
and others   
£20-25 

260  A watercolour, 19th century 
country cottage  13 x 18"  
£40-60 
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261  A watercolour, 19th century 
continental lake scene  8.5 x 
12"   
£100-150 

262  An oil painting, 19th century 
lake scene  13.5 x 19.5"   
£50-80 

263  A pair of watercolours, Rudolf 
H Sauter (1895-1977) 
agricultrual buildings, signed  
8.75 x 11.5" and a 
watercolour, Doug patterson 
'Tombs'  9 x 12"   
£50-80 

264  A photographic print after 
William Russell Flint  9 x 13" 
and a selection of similar Flint 
prints   
£50-80 

265  A watercolour, attributed to 
Copley Fielding, coastal 
landscape attributed en verso  
6 x 8.5"    
£70-100 

266  A pen and ink sketch, Alfred 
Wainwright 'Yard 96 
Stricklandgate Kendal' signed  
7 x 5.5"   
£300-500 

267  A pen and ink sketch, Alfred 
Wainwright, 'Yard 80 
Stricklandgate Kendal' signed  
7.5 x 6"   
£300-500 

268  A selection of lakeland 
engravings, 19th century 
landscapes, various, each 
approx  6 x 9"   
£40-60 

269  A watercolour, castle scene  7 
x 9.5" and a watercolour 
village scene  7 x 8.5"   
£15-20 

 

270  A pair of paintings on glass, 
Edwardian coastal scenes,  
17.5 x 9.5"   
£15-20 

271  A watercolour, John Ernest 
Aitken, (1881-1957) coastal 
landscape signed  9.5 x 13.5"  
£300-500 

272  A pair of engravings, 19th 
century lakeland scenes  11.5 
x 7.5" and a similar pair  7 x 
10"   
£30-40 

273  A large selection of 
engravings, 19th century 
lakeland scenes   
£70-100 

274  A print, lakeland landscape, 
signed  15 x 22"    
£20-25 

275  A print after William Heaton 
Cooper  10 x 15"   
£15-20 

276  A selection of decorative 
military and period style prints  
£15-20 

277  Three Limited Edition prints, 
after Steven Townsend, 
landscapes each approx  5 x 
6"   
£30-40 

278  A selection artist 
scraperboards, Sydney 
Buckley   
£50-80 

279  Five pen and ink sketches A J 
Cartmel Crossley, Cartmel 
scenes   
£30-40 

280  A selection of decorative 
prints   
£20-25 
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281  A pair of watercolours, William 
Hiscoe, country landscapes, 
signed and dated 1919 each  
8 x 12"   
£15-20 

282  A watercolour, W T Longmire, 
lakes scene, signed and 
dated 1899  10 x 15"   
£20-25 

283  A watercolour, W T Longmire, 
lakes scene, signed and 
dated 1893  10 x 13"   
£20-25 

284  A portfolio of pencil sketches, 
Neil Taylor, Lakeland scenes  
£50-80 

285  A watercolour, M Artie, 
Dubrovnik signed  12 x 17" 
and a watercolour, Richard 
Wood 'Red How Wrynose'  
6.5 x 10" and two other 
decortive prints   
£20-25 

286  A print, Victorian cobbler  19 x 
14", a pair of monochrome 
prints etc   
£15-20 

287  An oil painting on board T R 
Sanderson, 'Grange in 
Borrowdale' signed   16 x 24"  
£50-80 

288  A print 19th century view 
Haddon Hall  17.5" x 12", a 
Victorian print and a 
monochrome print   
£15-20 

289  A selection of decorative 
pictures, embroidery etc   
£20-25 

290  A 19th century gilt plaster 
picture frame    
£20-25 

291  A decorative watercolour 
wash, Natives, signed  38 x 
24"   
£20-25 

292  A Limited Edition print after 
Terence Cuneo, 'The Climb 
to; Asmara' - railway subject, 
signed and numbered  17 x 
30"   
£200-250 

293  A Limited Edition print after 
Terence Cuneo, 'Festiniog 
Workhorses' - railway subject 
signed and numbered  19 x 
23"   
£500-800 

294  A Limited Edition print after 
Terence Cuneo 'Mallard' - 
railway subject, signed and 
numbered  18 x 24.5"   
£500-800 

295  A Pears style after Morran 
print, Victorian 'Willing 
Helpers'  23 x 15"   
£40-60 

296  A Gouache, Scandinavian ice 
skaters, indistinctly signed  12 
x 9" 
£70-100 

297  A selection of pictures 
including Mabel Lucie Attwell 
prints, Oriental watercolours, 
and 19th century oil painting 
etc 

   £30-40 
297A  An oil painting, Wilfrid Bailey, 

flying ducks over pond,  20 x 
23.5"   
£200/250 

297B  An oil painting, Wilfrid Bailey, 
flying ducks over snowy 
landscape,  15.5 x 23.5"  
£200-250 
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 Silver, Plate & Jewellery  
 
298  Two silver toast racks, 

Birmingham 1937   
£20-25 

299  A selection of silver and plate 
cruet items including 
presentation case   
£20-25 

300  A selection of silver plated 
flatware and entree dish   
£20-25 

301  A selection of modern silver 
plate etc including hip flasks  
£20-25 

302  A HM silver napkin ring and a 
silver plate pin tray modelled 
as a acanthus leaf   
£20-25 

303  A late 19th/early 20th century 
silver dressing table set    

 £30-40 
304  A glass claret jug having silver 

plated mount, the knop 
modelled as a rampant lion 
with shield   

 £30-40 
305  A pair of silver candlesticks of 

tapered form   
 £20-25 
306  An HM silver cigarette case  

£20-25 
307  An early 20th century EPBM 

four piece tea set having 
swag and bow decoration  
£30-40 

308  A silver trefoil dish, London 
1924, by Mappin and Webb  
£40-60 

309  A selection of silver plate etc 
including bottle coaster, 
crumb tray etc   

 £30-40 
310  Three HM silver napkin rings  

£20-25 

 
 
 
311  A silver hot water jug, 
 Sheffield, marks worn  £30-40 
312  A silver plated Regency style 
 three piece tea set and cased 
 set of  fish knives and forks  
 £30-40 
313  An Ivory and Silver letter 

opener, Birmingham 1906, a 
similar  fruit knife and a 
cased  pocket comb   
£40-60 

314  An HM silver compact and a 
selection of Argentinian white 
metal items stamped 925  
£30-40 

315  A silver toast rack, 
Birmingham 1935   
£20-25 

316  A pair of silver plate on 
copper bottle coasters, having 
vine decoration   
£40-60 

317  A silver plated tureen and tray  
£20-25 

318  A collection of silver and 
plated napkin rings   
£30-40 

319  A selection of silver and plate 
including HM silver bud vase  
£20-25 

320  An HM silver cigarette case, 
having foliate decoration   
£20-25 

321  A continental silver long boat 
style ship, bears marks   
£20-25 

322  A cased set of silver tea 
spoons, having extensive 
foliate chased decoration  
£40-60 
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323  A selection of silver 
teaspoons, inclduing 
Georgian   
£30-40 

324  Two HM silver candlesticks 
and a small stem vase   
£40-60 

324A  Two miniature HM silver 
trophies   
£20-25 

325  A silver plated ice bucket and 
pin dish, Mappin & Webb 
(Prince's Plate)   
£20-25 

326  A selection of costume 
jewellery including boxed 
ladies rotary watch   
£30-40 

326A  A diamond solitaire in 
illusionary setting on yellow 
metal loop stamped 18ct   
£50-80 

326B  An early 20th century 15ct 
gold brooch having diamond 
and aqua marine decoration  
£70-100 

326C  A gents 9ct gold and agate 
dress ring   
£30-40 

326D  A diamond solitaire on yellow 
metal loop, marks worn, 
approx .36 carat   
£120-180 

326E  Four continental silver rings  
£20-25 

326F  A Victorian style yellow metal 
brooch having purple stone  
£30-40 

326G  An Italian yellow metal and 
micro mosaic floral brooch  
£30-40 

326H  A Victorian style yellow metal 
mourning brooch having rope 
work and bead decoration   
£40-60 

327  A selection of costume 
jewellery including yellow 
metal ingots   
£50-80 

328  A 22ct gold band having 
decoration   
£80-120 

328A  A ladies 9ct gold and diamond 
solitaire ring in illusionary 
setting   
£40-60 

328B  A ladies sapphire and white 
stone dress 9ct gold ring   
£50-80 

328C  A ladies sapphire and zirconia 
9ct gold dress ring   
£50-80 

328D  A three stone diamond ring, 
central diamond approx .25ct 
flanked by 2 approx .20ct 
each on yellow metal and 
platinum loop   
£300-400 

328E  A  white metal pendant set 
with an Aquamarine and 
Larimar (pectolite), setting 
stamped 925   
£30-40 

328F  A 9ct white gold ring set with 
diamond chips   
£80-120 

328G  A 9ct gold and cultured pearl 
brooch in an annular design  
£50-80 

328H  A white metal filigree brooch 
with a central amethyst style 
stone   
£15-20 

329  An Edwardian yellow metal 
bracelet, having alternate opal 
and diamond decoration, in 
presentation case   
£100-150 
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330  A white metal and agate 
brooch, prayer book, earrings 
etc 

331  A large selection of costume 
jewellery etc   
£50-80 

332  A selection of silver brooches, 
charms etc   
£30-40 

333  A selection of medallions, 
military buttons, badges etc  
£30-40 

334  A selection of gents watches 
etc including silver open faced 
pocket watch   
£30-40 

335  A selection of ladies wrist 
watches including Favre 
Leuba and Avia   
£30-40 

336  A selection of jewellery 
including white and yellow 
metal   
£20-25 

337  A 22ct gold wedding band  
£30-40 

338  Two 9ct gold wedding bands  
£30-40 

339  Three dress rings, including 
9ct and 18ct   
£50-80 

340  A gold plated top wound full 
hunter pocket watch   
£70-100 

341  A white metal bracelet   
£20-25 

342  A selection of costume 
jewellery etc   
£30-40 

343  A yellow metal brooch and 
three dress rings   
£50-80 

344  A sapphire and diamond 
cluster ring   
£50-80 

344A  A 20th century gold plated 
'Waltham Traveller' top wound 
pocket watch having roman 
numeral dial and subsidiary 
seconds retailed by Fattorini & 
Sons   
£50-80 

345  A gold half sovereign having 
brooch mount   
£50-80 

346  An HM silver pocket watch  
£20-25 

346A  A continental silver key wound 
pocket watch   
£20-25 

347  A cased Gents watch by 
Omega   
£40-60 

347A  A Victorian yellow metal chain 
marked 9ct   
£100-150 

347B  Three HM silver brooches and 
a locket   
£20-25 

347C  A white metal locket stamped 
sterling and a pinchbeck 
brooch   
£20-25 

347D  A 9ct gold and diamond chip 
cluster dress ring   
£40-60 

348  Four gents watches   
£30-40 

349  Two white metal crucifi on 
chain, stamped silver   
£20-25 

350  A 9ct white gold wedding 
band, having star decoration  
£30-40 

351  A yellow metal wedding band  
£15-20 

352  A white metal identity bracelet 
stamped 925   
£20-25 
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353  A silver bracelet, of chunky 
form, bearing import marks  
£15-20 

354  A white metal rope necklace, 
stamped Italy 925   
£15-20 

355  Four white metal chains   
£20-25 

356  A 9ct gold and diamond dress 
ring   
£50-80 

356A  A Baccarat  'Divine' style blue 
crystal pendant on cord   
£40-60 

 
 Ceramics & Glassware 
 
357  A Poole pottery dish of 

traditional floral pattern, 
painted number 942/EN   
£20-25 

358  A selection of 19th and 20th 
century glassware including 
celery vase, vase rummers 
and ruby glass tankard 'For a 
good boy'   
£20-25 

359  A carnival glass trefoil dish, of 
traditional design, a similar 
dish and a continental figure 
group   
£15-20 

360  A modern Wedgwood Clarice 
Cliff Bizarre pattern dish in 
box, a Royal Doulton 'Winnie 
The Pooh' picture frame, 
scent bottles etc   
£20-25 

361  A Chinese earthenware lidded 
vase having Dog of Fo finial 
and embossed foliate borders 
under green glaze   
£30-40 

 
 

362  A selection of ceramics 
including late 19th century 
graduated blue and white 
jugs, 1930's design bookends, 
Victorian glass and a souvenir 
mug Kendal 1912   
£30-40 

363  A 1981 Paragon 'Charles & 
Diana' loving cup in original 
box with certificate, a 
Francesca Art china figurine, 
Sarah, and an early 20th 
century glass tumbler/vase 
having moulded and painted 
decoration depicting a goat  
£40-60 

364  A 19th century Toby jug 
modelled as snuff taking 
phallic gent and an early 20th 
century Toby jug of traditional 
design and a Burlington ware 
Toby jug   
£40-60 

365  A selection of bells whisky 
'bell' flasks   

 £15-20 
366  A Worcester tulip vase in 

blanch de chine palette 
number 1041   
£20-25 

368  An early 20th century Chinese 
blue and white gourd shape 
vase and a 19th century 
Chinese tea bowl   
£15-20 

369  A pair of Masons lidded 
ginger jars in the Brocade 
pattern   
£40-60 

370  A Millefiori paperweight in the 
Bacchus style and an HM 
silver top small urn in 
landscape pattern   
£50-80 
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371  A set of three stoneware 
graduated jugs in the classical 
applique style   
£30-40 

372  A Tunstall vase having lustre 
'tulip' decoration, and 
Edwardian vase and a Wood 
& Son jug   
£30-40 

373  A 1960's Poole twin tone 
contour self coloured coffee, 
tea and dinner service in 
mottled ice green and seagull  
£40-60 

374  A reproduction Chinese 
canister and three 
reproduction figures   
£15-20 

375  A selection of 1960's Poole 
pottery dinnerware in brown 
tones    
£30-40 

376  A stoneware Middle Eastern 
style vase having impressed 
decoration   
£30-40 

377  Two glass decanters and 
various port wine glasses  
£30-40 

378  A selection of glassware 
including bowl etc 

   £30-40 
379  A selection of figurines 

including Wedgwood 
moments in time 'Pretty as a 
Picture' etc   
£30-40 

380  A Royal Doulton part coffee 
set on purple ground 'Titanian' 
design   
£30-40 

381  A selection of glass 
paperweights including dump 
style   
£30-40 

382  A Royal Dux figurine modelled 
as musical maiden, impressed 
to base and numbered 2151  
£40-60 

383  A Staffordshire jug in the 
Clarice Cliff Crocus pattern  
£40-60 

384  A 1920's design, cut glass 
table lamp of mushroom style  
£50-80 

385  A part Royal Albert coffee set 
in the Old Country Roses 
pattern   
£50-80 

386  An early/mid 20th century 
Satsuma vase having gilt 
heightened blue ground and a 
pair of early 20th century 
continental plates having rose 
decoration   
£30-40 

387  A part Copeland Spode tea 
set in the Italian pattern   
£30-40 

388  A set of three 19th century 
copper lustre jugs having 
floral decoration and a late 
Victorian cheese dish having 
floral decoration   
£30-40 

389  A Royal Doulton bulbous vase 
in Flambe design having 'At 
Kendal' pictorial landscape 
pattern, monogramed to base  
£180-220 

390  A glass form John Ditchfield 
vase having wrythen 
decoration on typical blue 
lustre ground in the Unique 
collection, signed and 
numbered 12741, with 
certificate   
£150-200 
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391  A Lalique vase in the 'Biches' 
pattern of ovoid form having 
moulded deer amidst foliage 
decoration, etched LALIQUE 
FRANCE   
£300-500 

392  A 20th century Naples style 
comport modelled as gilt 
heightened bowl with floral 
decoration supported by Putti  
£30-40 

393  A pottery jug modelled as a 
pig   
£20-25 

394  A Moorcroft bowl in the 
Anemone pattern on blue 
ground   
£50-80 

395  A Royal Doulton stoneware 
vase having foliate decoration 
on gree, blue and buff ground, 
impressed S419   
£70-100 

396  A Meissen style table centre 
having extensive foliate and 
cherub decoration, having 
crossed sword marks to base  
£150-200 

397  A Majolica tea pot having 
naturalistic bamboo, bird and 
foliate style decoration   
£200-250 

398  A glass rolling pin having 
speckled decoration, a Bristol 
blue glass tankard, a 19th 
century Prattware style mug 
etc   
£40-60 

399  A Victorian blue and white 
stoneware meat platter having 
extensive 'Indian Temple' 
pattern by J.W.R   
£50-80 

 

400  A Cauldon blue and white 
chamber pot having floral 
'cartouche' decoration   
£15-20 

401  A selection of glassware 
including Decanters   
£20-25 

402  A 19th century Copeland & 
Garrett tea service in gilt 
heightened blue and white  
£100-150 

403  A Shelley coffee service in the 
'Bluebell Wood' pattern   
£50-80 

404  A Royal Albert part tea 
service in the 'Foxgloves' 
pattern   
£30-40 

405  A late 18th/early 19th century 
pottery tankard in ribbed blue 
and brown with pictorial fern 
decoration   
£30-40 

405A  A 19th century stoneware 
hunting jug   
£20-25 

406  An Art glass specimen vase 
signed etched and numbered 
Alison Kinnaurd and a 20th 
century decorative Limoges 
egg vase    
£20-25 

407  A Swedish sthyle Art glass 
paperweight having 'Seal' 
decoration and etched 
signature   
£20-25 

408  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including T G Green 
cannister, Isnik style vase etc  
£15-20 

409  A selection of modern 
glassware including set of 
'Edinburgh' crystal continental 
glasses   
£30-40 
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410  A Wood tavern jug, a Sylvac 
oval money bank, a glass 
perfume atomiser   
£15-20 

411  A pair of early 20th century 
Japanese blue and white 
bottle vases, a pair of Chinese 
ginger jars, and a pair of resin 
figures Italian style   
£30-40 

412  A Royal Doulton coffee 
service having later floral 
decoration   
£30-40 

413  A selection of decorative meat 
platters including blue and 
white   
£20-25 

414  A selection of decorative 
ceramics and glassware 
including Doulton stoneware 
jugs, Carnival glass etc   
£40-60 

415  A selection of Royal Doulton 
dinner ware in the 'Old 
Colony' pattern   
£40-60 

416  A set of kidney shape glass 
dishes, and two decorative 
meat platters   
£15-20 

417  A 19th century miniature 
Staffordshire dog, a Victorian 
b lue and white biscuit barrell, 
a 1937 commemorative loving 
cup, a Bloor Derby saucer etc  
£15-20 

418  Four Spode 'Blue Room' 
series plates   
£30-40 

419  A selection of Crown Clarence 
Cottage wre dinner and tea 
ware of traditional design  
£30-40 

420  An Edwardian blue and white 
vase, decorative tea ware etc  
£50-80 

421  A modern  Italian blue and 
white coffee service   
£15-20 

422  A selection of Royal Doulton 
dinner and tea ware in the 
'Berkshire' pattern   
£50-80 

423  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including Hern 
Cross chamber pot, hunting 
plate, early 20th century 
Japanese vase etc   
£20-25 

424  A selection of 20th century 
Adams dinnerware in the 
'Brentwood' pattern and a 
20th century Royal Worcester 
coffee service   
£20-25 

425  A selection of decorative ware 
including Wedgwood 
Jasperware, meat platters, 
cabinet cups and a Tunstall 
vase   
£20-25 

426  A mid 20th century tea cup 
and saucer stand on chrome 
frame   
£15-20 

427  A 1930's Art Deco teapot and 
stand   
£15-20 

428  A Doulton Burslem bowl 
having floral blue and white 
pattern and a pair of 
reproduction bisque piano 
babies   
£30-40 

429  Three items of decorative 
ceramic and glass   
£15-20 
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430  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including 
commemorative grass glass 
dish, figurines, fan etc   
£20-25 

431  A set of glass port wine 
glasses   
£15-20 

432  A selection of whisky glass 
'Black & White' whisky 
advertising figure etc   
£30-40 

433  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including Sylvac wall 
pockets, jugs, paperweights  
£30-40 

434  A pair of reproduction 
Staffordshire Greyhounds  
£20-25 

435  A selection of decorative 
ceramics in Carltonware leaf 
dish, Coalport Keepers 
Cottage, Torquay character 
jug etc   
£20-25 

436  A selection of French 
figures/fairings etc    
£30-40 

437  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including 50's vase, 
a Victorian floral tea service   
£20-25 

438  A 1979 slipware Limited 
Editon Christmas plaque, 
French plate etc   
£20-25 

439  A W&R Carltonware fruit 
service having floral 
decoration, decorative 
thimbles etc    
£30-40 

440  A selection of Bradford 
Exchange collectors plates 
including Royal Albert 'Field 
Poppies'   
£30-40 

441  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including Slipware 
jug set, stoneware vase etc  
£20-25 

442  A box of glassware   
£15-20 

443  A selection of Denby 
stoneware dinner and tea 
ware   
£30-40 

444  A pair of ruby glass specimen 
vases, a blue Swedish Art 
glass vase, a pair of glass 
posies etc   
£20-25 

445  An Edwardian Bisto toilet set 
in stripe grey and floral 
pattern, comprising wash bowl 
and ewer, chamber pot and 
accessories   
£30-40 

446  A selection of Edwardian 
white and gilt effect Greek key 
design teaware   
£15-20 

447  A box of decorative glassware  
£15-20 

448  A selection of decorative 
ceramics and glassware 
including T G Green egg 
cups, a Belgium tyg, 
commemorative ware etc  
£20-25 

449  A selection of decorative 
ceramics etc including 
thimbles, Morecambe and 
Lancaster mugs etc   
£30-40 

450  A selection of decorative 
ceramics and glassware 
includings crestedware, 
Babycham pack, tazzas etc  
£30-40 
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451  A selection of Edwardian 
teaware in blue and russett 
pattern   
£20-25 

452  A 1960's Wedgwood trinket 
set in the 'Clementine' pattern  
£15-20 

453  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including Booths 
Willow pattern teaware, 19th 
century jug etc   
£15-20 

454  A box containing 1960's 
teaware in the 'Pontesa' 
pattern and similar period  
coffee set in log design   
£20-25 

455  A Royal Doulton series ware 
plate 'The Hunting Man' and a 
decorative Dutch plate   
£15-20 

456  A Noritake coffee service in 
floral gilt effect decoration etc    
£20-25 

457  A selection of drinking glasses 
etc   
£15-20 

458  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including Beswick 
leaf dish and a selection of 
Royal Osbourne tea ware in 
the 'Caprice' pattern   
£20-25 

459  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including figures  
£20-25 

460  A selection of decorative 
teapots etc including Crinoline 
lady, and Sadler coffee pots  
£15-20 

461  Three boxes of decorative 
ceramics and glasswre 
including reproduction 
Wheildon style jug, teapots 
etc   
£30-40 

462  A box of decorative ceramics 
and misc and three West 
German jugs/vases   
£15-20 

463  A selection of decorative 
boxed glassware   
£15-20 

464  A selection of decorative 
glassware   
£15-20 

465  A selection of decorative floral 
teaware and decorative 
glassware   
£20-25 

466  A late 20th century coffee 
service in blue and white 
willow pattern and a selection 
of glasses   
£15-20 

467  An Edwardian wash bowl 
having gilt heightened floral 
decoration   
£15-20 

468  A Maling  biscuit barrel having 
floral decoration and a 
matching salad bowl and 
servers   
£30-40 

469  A selection of decorative 
ceramcs including 19th 
century jugs, teaware and 
Adams old English sports cup 
and saucer    
£30-40 

470  Three decorative glass 
paperweights including 
Caithness 'Carnival'   
£20-25 

471  A Shelley bowl in The Chintz 
'Melody' pattern   
£20-25 

472  A selection of decorative 
ceramics and miscellaneous 
including Belgium vase, claret 
jug, flatware etc   
£20-25 
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473  A selection of decorative 
ceramics including chamber 
pots, jardiniere, vases etc  
£20-25 

474  A selection of glassware 
including Cumbria and 
Edinburgh crystal   
£20-25 

475  A selection of Royal Doulton 
dinnerware in the 'Harvest 
Garland' pattern   
£20-25 

476  A Shelley tea service in blue 
floral pattern   
£30-40 

477  A selection of Bradford 
Exchange collector's plates 
including Royal Doulton 'The 
Potter'   
£50-80 

478  A selection of decorative 
ceramics and glassware 
including Royal Doulton blue 
& white plate, Victoria glass 
vase etc   
£30-40 

479  A 'Fox of Kentmere' 
stoneware coffee set and a 
selection of Oriental ceramics  
£30-40 

 
Furniture-Wednesday 10am 
 
480  A 19th century oak armchair 

having vase shape splat back, 
with rush seat and turned 
frame   
£40-60 

481  A 19th century mahogany 
chest of 2 short and 3 long 
drawers on plinth base  W 46"  
£70-100 

 
 
 

482  A late 19th century child's oak 
Arts & Crafts style rocking 
chair having pictorial inlay 
decoration with rush seat and 
turned frame   
£40-60 

483  A late 20th century stained 
frame period style corner 
display cabinet   
£20-25 

484  An Arts and Crafts oak fire 
surround having inset 
decorative copper panel   
£50-80 

485  A late 19th century ebonized 
desk in the Aesthetic 
movement style having one 
central drawer flanked by 
drawer pedestals  W 51"   
£70-100 

486  An early 20th century 
mahogany sideboard having 
oval mirror back over 2 
drawers with cupboard under 
on cabriole legs  W 48"   
£50-80 

487  A late Victorian stained frame 
occasional table having ring 
turned supports and 
quadruple splay feet  W 27"  
£20-25 

488  A 19th century gilt plaster pier 
mirror having columns and 
shelf   
£15-20 

489  A late 19th century mahogany 
dressing chest of 2 short and 
2 long drawers  W 40"   
£20-25 

490  An early/mid 20th century oak 
oval top dining table on turned 
legs  W 36"   
£15-20 
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491  A late 19th oak bureau in the 
Georgian style having fall flap 
with fitted interior over 2 short 
and 3 long drawers on bracket 
feet  W 37"   
£100-150 

492  An early 19th century and part 
18th century oak dresser base 
having extensive foliate and 
carved lozenge decoration 
with 3 frieze drawers and 
double cupboard under with 
later 20th oak delft rack  W 61  
£200-250 

493  An early 20th century oak wall 
clock having carved applique 
decoration   
£20-25 

494  A modern futon having metal 
frame and lilac cushion   
£70-100 

495  A set of 4 oak mid 20th 
century dining chairs having 
splat backs, green drop in 
seats and foliate bulbous legs  
£20-25 

496  A pair of 1920's design 
mahogany Queen Anne style 
dining chairs having drop in 
seats and cabriole legs   
£15-20 

497  A mid 20th century mahogany 
bedroom armchair having 
shell and cane back, drop in 
floral seat and cabriole legs  
£15-20 

498  A pair of late Victorian satin 
walnut dining chairs having 
slat back, overstuffed seats 
and turning legs   
£15-20 

 
 
 
 

499  An early 20th century 
mahogany firescreen having 
carved and pictorial panel 
decoration and an Eastern 
double brass tray occasional 
table   
£15-20 

500  Four oak balustrades having 
twist and foliate decoration  
£15-20 

501  A modern French style cream 
armchair on cabriole legs  
£15-20 

502  An early/mid 20th century oak 
office desk chair having 
spindle backs and ring turned 
legs   
£15-20 

503  An early 20th century sofa 
having brown moquette 
upholstery and bun feet   
£20-25 

504  A set of three Victorian 
mahogany demi balloon back 
dining chairs having drop in 
seats and turned legs   
£20-25 

505  A pair of early 20th century 
oak dining chairs having vase 
splats, tapestry seats and 
cabriole legs   
£15-20 

506  A set of three early/mid 20th 
century oak dining chairs 
having foliate slat backs, drop 
in seats and square legs   

 £15-20 
507  A Regency mahogany 

armchair of traditional reeded 
frame design on ring turned 
legs   
£15-20 
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508  An early 19th century 
mahogany country made chair 
having wave slat back, drop in 
seat and square legs   
£15-20 

509  A pair of Victorian beech and 
elm kitchen chairs having slat 
backs, solid seats and ring 
turned legs 

   £15-20 
510  An early 19th century oak 

country made armchair having 
spindle back and arms, over 
rush seat and turned legs  
£30-40 

511  A pair of late Victorian stained 
frame chairs having vase and 
spindle backs, overstuffed 
seats on slender cabriole legs  
£15-20 

512  An early 20th century golden 
oak fire surround presumed 
Arthur Simpson having cast 
and tile inset, with oak kerb  
W 54" and a early/mid 20th 
century oak overmantel 
mirror, presumed  Arthur 
Simpson, having shaped 
frame    
£70-100 

513  An Edwardian mahogany 
piano stool having woolwork 
top and 3 drawer base on 
square frame   
£30-40 

514  A 19th century walnut frame 
stool having floral needlework 
top on scroll cabriole legs 

   £100-150 
515  A 19th century oak dresser 

base having foliate carved 
edge, with 3 drawers and 
carved floral apron on 
accanthus carved cabriole 
legs  W 72"   
£150-200 

516  A 19th century stripped 
mahogany rocking chair 
having carved decoration with 
later tapestry upholstery   
£50-80 

517  A 20th century stained frame 
period style plant stand 
having circular marble inset 
top on foliate and pierced 
frame over reeded and turned 
legs with carved platform 
base and quardruple feet  W 
15"   
£50-80 

518  A mid/late 20th century oak 
oval top dining table on splay 
turned gate legs  W 36"   
£30-40 

519  A mid 20th century mahogany 
and stained frame long stool 
having floral needlework top 
on cabriole legs   
£30-40 

520  A late 20th century oak Long 
John coffee table on heavy 
square frame  W 62"  
£20-25 

521  An early 20th century 
mahogany and walnut frame 
firescreen having pictorial 
needlework panel   
£20-25 

522  An early 19th century 
mahogany chest of 2 short 
and 3 long drawers on bracket 
feet  W 33"   
£400-600 

523  An early 20th century beech 
frame low armchair having 
cane back panel with squab 
cushion and pad feet   
£15-20 
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524  A mid/late 20th century walnut 
bow front bedroom chest of 5 
drawers on cabriole legs  W 
18"   
£40-60 

525  An Edwardian stained frame 
corner armchair having lattice 
back with line inlay 
decoration, with needlework 
seat on turned legs   
£40-60 

526  An early 19th century 
mahogany and walnut chest 
of 2 short and 3 long 
cockbeaded drawers having 
crossband decoration and 
splay feet  W 46"   
£150-200 

527  A late Victorian walnut 
sideboard base having 2 
frieze drawers and cupboards 
under on stile frame  W 54"  
£30-40 

528  An Edwardian mahogany 
bedroom chair having slat 
back with foliate inlay 
decoration on slender cabriole 
legs   
£30-40 

529  An early 20th century golden 
oak sewing cabinet by 
Simpson of Kendal, having fall 
front on slender legs , having 
attached label 'Arthur W 
Simpson The Handicrafts', W 
7.5"   
£100-150 

530  An Edwardian mahogany 
towel rail having line inlay 
decoration   
£15-20 

531  A 1920's oak canted frame 
mirror   
£20-25 

 

532  A late 20th century pine 
dresser base having 3 frieze 
drawers over central wine 
rack flanked by cupboards  W 
53"   
£40-60 

533  A 20th century pine wall 
cabinet having double 
cupboard and shaped apron  
W 34"   
£30-40 

534  A mid 20th century burr 
walnut drop leaf nest of 
quartetto tables   
£40-60 

535  A late 20th century mahogany 
nest of trio tables having glass 
tops and slender legs   
£20-25 

536  An early 20th century pine 
kitchen table having drop leaf 
and frieze drawer on square 
legs  W 48"   
£30-40 

537  An early 20th century oak 
plant stand having square top  
on slender frame and 
undertier  W 12"   
£20-25 

538  An early 20th century stained 
frame nursing chair having 
turned frame   
£15-20 

539  A late Victorian oak coal 
purdonium having brass 
gallery back and fall front  
£30-40 

540  A 19th century oak tea table 
having fold over top on square 
gate legs  W 36"   
£80-120 

541  A late 20th century period 
style mahogany TV cabinet 
having inlay effect decoration, 
containing Daewoo TV  W 34"  
£40-60 
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542  An early 20th century stained 
frame armchair having wave 
slat back, cane seat and 
turned legs   
£15-20 

543  An early 20th century brass 
'Albany' toilet mirror having 
scroll frame   
£30-40 

544  An Edwardian golden oak 
occasional table having 
octagonal top on spindle and 
turned frame  W 21"   
£30-40 

545  An Edwardian mahogany 
bedroom chair having slat 
back with line inlay 
decoration, later dralon seat 
and turned legs   
£15-20 

546  A 19th century 
mahogany/pine linen press 
base having 3 long 
cockbeaded drawers, (no top)  
£50-80 

547  A late Victorian mahogany pot 
cupboard having swan neck 
raised back and carved panel 
to door  W 15"   
£40-60 

548  A Victorian mahogany 
dressing table having scroll 
frame mirror and jewellery 
drawers over 2 short and 3 
long drawers on plinth base  
W 46"   
£70-100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

549  A Victorian bedroom suite 
comprising breaktop wardrobe 
having ornate border and 
carved panel decoration over 
central carved cupboard, with 
spindle recess under over 4 
drawers flanked by mirror 
doors, a mahogany spindle 
back dressing table, pot 
cupboard and headboard  
£300-500 

550  A Victorian mahogany 
wardrobe having carved 
applique decoration  W 58"  
£150-200 

551  A modern pine and cream 
painted dresser having Delft 
rack with drawers and 
cupboards under  W 51"   
£70-100 

552  A modern cast fire dog grate 
having brass finials   
£30-40 

553  A Lloyd loom linen basket  
£15-20 

554  A 1970's teak 
display/bookcase of canted 
form   
£15-20 

555  A late 20th century stained 
frame corner display cabinet  
£20-25 

556  A mid 20th century 
rectangular mirror  £15-20 

557  A modern electric adjustable 
single bed   
£50-80 

558  An early 20th century stained 
frame piano stool   
£15-20 

559  A late 20th century pine nest 
of trio tables   
£15-20 

560  A late 20th century pine 
coffee table   
£15-20 
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561  A late 20th century mahogany 
effect corner display cabinet  
£20-25 

562  Two modern conservatory 
chairs, trolley, woven fibre 
chair etc   
£15-20 

563  A modern curtain pole and 
blind   
£15-20 

564  A 1920's oval mirror and a 
smokers stand   
£15-20 

565  A Hotpoint Iced Diamond 
refrigerator   
£20-25 

566  A Proline upright freezer   
£15-20 

567  A Frigidaire refridgerator   
£30-40 

568  A modern pine and canework 
blanket box   
£15-20 

569  A pair of 20th century oak 
frame hoop and stick back 
armchairs and a stained 
frame chair   
£15-20 

570  Two reproduction restaurant 
display/dummy figures   
£15-20 

571  A late 20th century pine 
dresser base having triple 
drawers and cupboards   
£40-60 

572  A late 20th century French 
style telephone seat/table  
£15-20 

573  A Hitachi upright vacuum 
cleaner   
£15-20 

574  A set of 6 late 20th century 
oak ladder back chair frames  
£20-25 

 

575  A traditional oak turned 
standard lamp   
£15-20 

576  Two traditional stained frame 
standard lamps   
£15-20 

577  A 1920's golden oak display 
cabinet   
£20-25 

578  A mid 20th century walnut 
bureau on cabriole legs   
£15-20 

579  A modern adjustable lamp  
£15-20 

580  A late 20th century oak 
Jacobean style dresser base 
and a similar period sapele 
magazine rack/table   
£15-20 

581  A mid 20th century golden 
oak dressing table stool 
having cane top   
£20-25 

582  A modern pine bookshelf  
£30-40 

583  A late 20th century oak Priory 
style display cabinet   
£20-25 

584  A modern faux leather and 
glass coffee table   
£15-20 

585  An early/mid 20th century oak 
occasional table   
£15-20 

587  A modern pine room light and 
a teak HiFi cabinet containing 
Sony HiFi   
£15-20 

588  A Lloyd loom linen basket, a 
CD rack, a 70's teak TV stand 
and an oak stool etc   
£15-20 

589  Two sets of part golf clubs in 
bags   
£15-20 
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590  A metal bound oak half barrel  
£20-25 

591  A 1920's oak wardrobe   
£15-20 

592  A 1920's oak twist frame 
trolley  
 £15-20 

593  Two early 20th century brass 
fire curbs   
£15-20 

594  A late Victorian part golden 
oak bookshelf   
£30-40 

595  An early 20th century oak 
bookshelf/bureau   
£15-20 

596  A mid 20th century walnut 
wardrobe   
£20-25 

597  A mid 20th century walnut 
Queen Anne style dressing 
table and 2 single bedstead 
frames   
£15-20 

598  A late 20th century oak 
Jacobean style corner display 
cabinet   
£40-60 

599  A late 20th century wing back 
armchair in mint green dralon  
£15-20 

600  A 21st century light oak 
wardrobe having drawer base  
£50-80 

601  A late 20th century mahogany 
effect Stag wardrobe   
£20-25 

602  Three modern mirrors   
£15-20 

603  A modern pine ethnic style 
box frame coffee table   
£30-40 

604  A 1950's stained frame and 
glass bookcase/display 
cabinet   
£15-20 

605  A 1970's teak side unit/display 
cabinet, a repro whatnot and 
a repro wine table   
£15-20 

606  A Toshiba video, an Alba 
DVD player and a Daewoo set 
pal   
£15-20 

607  A mid 20th century oak 
blanket box, an early 20th 
century oak and cane seat 
bedroom chair and a 
hardwood stool   
£15-20 

608  A late 20th century oak effect 
kitchen table and 4 stained 
frame spindle back chairs  
£15-20 

609  A traditional oak turned 
standard lamp   
£15-20 

610  A modern metal and cane 
effect display shelf and a 
similar high chair   
£15-20 

611  A late 20th century repro 
wood effect whatnot and a 
half moon shaped hall table  
£15-20 

612  A 1920's oak dressing table 
and 2 similar chest of drawers  
£15-20 

613  A pair of kitchen stools, a 
dressing table stool and a 
briefcase   
£15-20 

614  A modern metal and cane 
effect conservatory chair   
£15-20 

615  A modern rubberwood frame 
kitchen table   
£15-20 

616  A late 20th century stained 
frame and glass coffee table 
and a similar nest   
£15-20 
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617  A late 20th century oak effect 
dining table   
£15-20 

618  A vintage meat safe   
£15-20 

619  A pair of modern tub 
armchairs in peach upholstery  
£30-40 

620  A late 20th century oak effect 
kitchen table and set of 4 
rubber wood spindle back 
chairs having solid seats   
£30-40 

621  A mid 20th century walnut 
demi lune display cabinet  
£20-25 

622  A late 20th century mahogany 
effect Regency style dining 
table   
£20-25 

623  A late 20th century oak Priory 
display cabinet having leaded 
effect glass panels, on bun 
feet  W 31"   
£20-25 

624  A modern hardwood side 
cabinet having drawers  W 
26"   
£30-40 

625  A modern hardwood ethnic 
cabinet having lattice doors 
and drawers under  W 33.5"  
£30-40 

626  A modern hardwood ethnic 
demi lune side table  W 30"  
£30-40 

627  A modern hardwood ethnic 
corner cabinet having slatted 
and panel doors  W 40"   
£50-80 

628  A Lloyd loom archair in pink  
£20-25 

629  A pair of 1950's collectors 
swivel armchairs in the Hille 
style   
£20-25 

630  A late 20th century cream 
finish cabinet containing 
Goodmans Hifi    
£30-40 

631  A Bentwood stool and an 
early 20th century dressing 
table mirror  W 42"   
£15-20 

632  A late 20th century cream 
finish triple bookshelf  W 87"  
£40-60 

633  Two pine and glass cupboard 
doors   
£15-20 

634  An Edwardian golden oak 
sideboard having raised back, 
having chevron line inlay 
decoration with double 
cupboard under with shell and 
similar inlay decoration on 
heavy bobbin supports  W 48"  
£100-150 

635  A late Victorian pine wardrobe 
having drawer base  W 46"  
£50-80 

636  An early/mid 20th century 
Chinese black laquered 
cabinet having symbolic 
pictorial decoration with 
drawer base on stile frame  W 
39"   
£70-100 

637  A late Victorian mahogany 
single wardrobe section 
having dentil cornice and 
panelled door  W 28"   
£40-60 

638  A late 20th century mahogany 
bookshelf of traditional design  
W 41"   
£30-40 

639  A late Victorian mahogany 
and walnut spindle and crest 
back bedroom chair having 
cane seat and ring turned legs  
£15-20 
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640  A pair of late Victorian 
mahogany and oak spindle 
back bedroom chairs having 
cane seats and ring turned 
legs   
£20-25 

641  A vintage wood bound cabin 
travel trunk and 2 vintage 
suitcases   
£30-40 

642  A 19th century walnut 
continental hall chair having 
tapestry, carved and pierced 
back with shield and serpent 
decoration, over upholstered 
seat on foliate carved turned 
legs   
£80-120 

643  A 19th century hardwood 
continental hall chair in 18th 
century style having extensive 
foliate carved back 
decoration, with solid seat and 
similar carved legs   
£70-100 

644  A late Victorian mahogany 
hallstand having arch and slat 
top over central mirror with 
glove drawer and spindle 
base on turned frame  W 34"  
£70-100 

645  An early 20th century oak 
dresser/full height sideboard 
in the continental style having 
carved superstructure with 
glass panels on mirror and 
bobbin frame, over drawers 
and cupboards on pad feet  W 
47"   
£100-150 

646  A 19th century stained pine 
blanket box   
£40-60 

 
 

647  A Victorian walnut spoon back 
chair frame having foliate 
carved decoration and knurled 
cabriole legs   
£20-25 

648  An early 20th century golden 
oak commercial chest of 6 
drawers  W 22.5"   
£150-200 

649  A late Victorian walnut low 
seat nursing chair having 
foliate carved crest and vase 
splat over later golden 
moquette upholstery on ring 
turned legs, and an 
Edwardian bedroom chair 
having line inlay decoration   
£20-25 

650  A 19th century scumbled pine 
chiffonier having arch and 
crest raised back over shelf 
and drawers over 3 short 
drawers and cupboard on 
bulbous feet  W 48"   
£100-150 

651  A Victorian mahogany chest 
of drawers having frieze 
pulvinated and 3 deep 
drawers under, over 3 long 
drawers flanked by foliate 
decoration and pillars  W 52"  
£100-150 

652  A pair of early 20th century 
mahogany bedroom chairs in 
the Queen Anne style having 
cane seats and cabriole legs  
£30-40 

653  A late Victorian mahogany 
salon chair having foliate 
carved decoration, later 
upholstered back and seat 
with spindle frame on turned 
legs   
£30-40 
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654  A 1920's mahogany display 
cabinet having gothic arch 
beaded glass section over 
square reeded and tapered 
legs on spade feet  W 42"  
£50-80 

655  A Victorian pollard golden oak 
pot cupboard having foliate 
carved panel door on bun feet  
W 18"   
£70-100 

656  A part 18th century and 19th 
century oak chiffonier and 
later having 20th century 
spindle raised back over 2 
drawers and double cupboard 
under, flanked  by half pillars 
on plinth base  W 42"   
£150-200 

657  A mid 20th century oak utility 
issue Russell (Gordon) side 
table having 2 frieze drawers 
on square legs, numbered 
KA17333 and dated 1954  W 
39"   
£70-100 

658  An early/mid 20th century oak 
oval top dining table on twist 
gate legs  W 36"   
£30-40 

659  A mid 20th century oak 
Jacobean style desk/dressing 
table having kneehole central 
section flanked by panelled 
cupboards on turned frame  
W 482   
£40-60 

660  A late Victorian dark oak 
occasional table having 
triangular lunette carved top 
on  slender gate legs  W 27"  
£30-40 

 
 
 

661  A late Victorian golden oak full 
height sideboard, having 
swan neck and wave crest 
over central oval mirror 
panels, flanked by 2 other 
mirrors and turned supports  
over 2 frieze drawers with 
triple carved and panelled 
cupboards under  W 66"  
£150-200 

662  A late Victorian dark oak 
hat/coat stand having 
extensive foliate carved 
decoration   
£40-60 

663  A late Victorian dark oak side 
table having lunette and 
foliate carved decoration to 
drawer top with shaped 
undertier and slender legs  W 
30"   
£40-60 

664  A late Victorian golden oak 
dining table having 
rectangular top over turned 
legs  W 80"  from Windermere 
Library/original house   
£100-150 

665  An early 19th century country 
made sycamore pedestal 
table having circular top over 
turned column on triple splay 
legs  W 21"   
£50-80 

666  An early 19th century 
mahogany pedestal table 
having circular top over turned 
column on triple splay legs  W 
25"   
£50-80 
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667  An early 20th century 
mahogany sideboard in the 
Chippendale style having 
raised back over gadrooned 
rim with 3 blind fret frieze 
drawers over 2 central 
drawers flanked by crossband 
cupboards on square frame  
W 72"   
£100-150 

668  A late 19th century American 
organ/harmonium by 
Carpenter Brattleboro, of 
traditional spindle design  W 
49"   
£40-60 

669  A 19th century mahogany 
chest of 2 short and 3 long 
cockbeaded drawers on 
turned feet  W 36"   
£180-220 

670  A modern pine TV corner  
cabinet   
£15-20 

671  An Art Deco stained frame 
bentwood tea trolley   
£100-150 

672  A late Victorian walnut dining 
table having wind out canted 
top on tapered ring turned 
legs  W 41.5"   
£120-180 

673  An 18th century and later oak 
oval top dining table having 
frieze drawer on turned gate 
legs  W 54" (from 
Roundthwaite Abbey - Tebay)  
£400-600 

674  A 20th century pine wall spice 
rack having open shelf and 
multi drawers under  W 30"  
£40-60 

675  A late 20th century Kazak 
style carpet runner in shades 
of burgundy and cream   
£20-25 

676  A Turkish style rug in shades 
of brown and blue   
£40-60 

677  A Turkish style rug in shades 
of pink and blue   
£30-40 

678  A Kazak style rug in shades of 
red and blue   
£30-40 

679  A French style upholstered 
bed head with gilt decoration  
£50-80 

 
 20th Century Figurines - 

12noon 
 
681  A Beswick character jug, 

Micawber 310   
£20-25 

682  A Royal Doulton character 
jug, Falstaff D6519, Sandland 
character jug Sairey Gamp, 
Old Court ware character jug 
Robin Hood and a Melbaware 
Toby jug Punch with dog  
£20-25 

683  Six Royal Doulton African and 
similar series ware plates  
£20-25 

684  A Beswick Indian Pale Ale 
advertising jug formed as a 
Lord Mayor with script, 
'behind every great man'   
£40-60 

685  A Royal Doulton Toby jug, 
Jolly Toby, having blue 
breeches   
£40-60 

686  A Royal Doulton table lighter, 
The Poacher D6464, Royal 
Doulton character jug 
Beefeater (af), Melbaware 
character jug Tony Weller and 
two Pendelfin studies   
£20-25 
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687  Six Wedgwood collectors 
plates and baby dish   
£15-20 

688  Seven Royal Kendal 
collectors plates, Wildlife of 
the British Countryside   
£30-40 

689  A Royal Doulton figurine, 
Flower of Love HN3970  £20-
25 

690  A Coalport figurine, Kimberley  
£15-20 

691  A Royal Doulton figurine, 
Wishful HN2396   
£30-40 

692  A Royal Doulton figurine, 
Elaine HN2791   
£30-40 

693  A Royal Doulton figurine, 
Lynne HN2329   
£30-40 

694  A Royal Doulton figurine, 
Country Rose HN3221   
£40-60 

695  A Royal Doulton figurine, At 
Ease HN2473   
£40-60 

696  A Royal Doulton figurine, 
Bride (white) HN3284   
£30-40 

697  A Coalport figurine, Flora   
£20-25 

698  A Royal Doulton figurine, 
Wintertime HN3060   
£30-40 

699  A Coalport figurine, Catriona  
£15-20 

700  A Royal Doulton figurine, 
Lydia HN1908   
£30-40 

701  A Royal Doulton figurine, Jill 
HN2061   
£40-60 

702  Five Coalport figurines, 
Fashionable Victorians   
£70-100 

703  A Royal Doulton figure, The 
Lobster Man HN2317   
£30-40 

704  A Royal Doulton figure, Forty 
Winks HN1974   
£40-60 

705  A Royal Doulton figure, Omar 
Khayyam HN2247   
£30-40 

706  A Royal Doulton character 
jug, Granny D5521 style two  
£15-20 

707  A Beswick teapot, Peggotty 
1116   
£15-20 

708  Four Tony Carter novelty 
teapots, Policeman, Fireman 
and Graduate x 2   
£40-60 

709  A Royal Doulton character 
jug, Mine Host D6468, Royal 
Doulton character jug 
Cardinal D6033 and a 
Staffordshire character jug 
Shylock 4478   
£30-40 

710  A Lladro figurine, 
Scandinavian Girl Playing A 
Recorder   
£40-60 

711  A Lladro figure, Boy with 
Fishing Rod   
£30-40 

712  A Lladro figurine, Girl with 
Flowers   
£20-25 

713  A Royal Copenhagen figurine, 
Seated girl sewing   
£40-60 

714  A Hummel figurine, School 
Girl   
£15-20 
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715  A Pendelfin study, Castle 
Tavern and six Pendelfin 
figures, Barrowboy, Boswell 
Twins, Poppet, Robert and 
Picnic Midge   
£30-40 

716  A selection of Robertsons 
advertising items including 
Gollys band players   
£20-25 

717  Four Irish Dresden figurines, 
The Love Letter, 
Summertime, Lady Sarah and 
Georgina   
£40-60 

718  Ten Irish Dresden figures, 
Juliet, Sylvia, Charlotte, 
Rosemary, Jacqueline, 
Florisita, Susannah, Melanie, 
Christine, Romeo also a 
decorated egg   
£50-80 

719  A Beswick Beatrix Potter 
figure, Sally Henny Penny 
bp3b   
£30-40 

720  A Beswick Beatrix Potter 
figure, Mr Benjamin Bunny 
and Peter Rabbit bp3b   
£30-40 

721  Two Beswick Beatrix Potter 
figures, Mr Benjamin Bunny 
bp3b and Little Pig Robinson 
bp3b (af)   
£15-20 

722  A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter 
figure Mother Ladybird bp6a  
£30-40 

723  A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter 
figure, Johny Town Mouse 
with Bag bp6a   
£50-80 

724  A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter 
figure, Tabitha Twitchit and 
Miss Moppet bp6a   
£40-60 

725  Two Beswick Beatrix Potter 
figures, Benjamin Bunny and 
Mrs Tiggywinkle both bp9a  
£30-40 

726  Two Beswick Beatrix Potter 
figures, And This Pig Had 
None and Tom Kitten In The 
Rockery both bp10a   
£30-40 

727  A Beswick Beatrix Potter 
figure, Mrs Tiggywinkle 1st 
version bp2   
£40-60 

728  Two Beswick Beatrix Potter 
figures, Jemima Puddleduck 
and Mrs Tittlemouse (both af) 
bp2   
£20-25 

729  A Royal Doulton Bunnykins 
figure, Santa's Helper DB192  
£15-20 

730  A Beswick David Hands 
Animaland figure, Hazelnut 
1153   
£120-180 

731  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Pheasant O49   
£30-40 

732  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Reluctant Pupil MTRO8, 
Limited Edition, boxed   
£150-200 

733  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Golden Retriever (walking) 
O56   
£40-60 

734  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Yellow necked Woodmouse, 
Limited Editon   
£150-200 

735  A Border Fine Arts study, The 
Poacher A0003 (af)   
£15-20 
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736  Two Border Fine Arts studies, 
Blackfaced Ewe and Collies, 
Collie and Shepherd 105/51  
£80-120 

737  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Winter Feeding, Limited 
Edition JH10   
£150-200 

738  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Nearly There BO254, Limited 
Edition, boxed   
£50-80 

739  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Reaching for the high Bird, 1st 
version, Labradors 108C  
£70-100 

740  A Border Fine Art study, Barn 
Owl, style two, Limited 
Edition, no certificate L67  
£50-80 

741  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Wren and chicks, style one 
035   
£30-40 

742  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Mice on corn Cob 018   
£50-80 

743  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Badgers (pair fighting) 003  
£50-80 

744  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Song Thrush style one 093  
£30-40 

745  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Tawny Owl and Owlets study 
039   
£30-40 

746  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Tawny Owl and Young RB16  
£50-80 

747  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Snowy Owl, style one 084  
£30-40 

748  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Rabbit (scratching ear) 020  
£30-40 

749  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Hare, style three ML03   
£30-40 

750  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Together Again SOC3   
£30-40 

751  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Barn Owl, style three RB15  
£50-80 

752  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Monarch of the Dawn RB42  
£70-100 

753  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Shire Gelding, Grey 126B  
£30-40 

754  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Rabbit Sitting, style one O15  
£40-60 

755  Two Border Fine Arts studies, 
Red Admiral (butterfly) B2 and 
A Shoe to Fill 095   
£20-25 

756  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Mouse on Banana, style two, 
head up, 030   
£50-80 

757  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Hare, style one 002   
£40-60 

758  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Salmon 080   
£50-80 

759  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Hare, style two JB2   
£30-40 

760  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Calf, lying M8    
£30-40 

761  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Mouse on Pear, style one 
O28 

   £50-80 
762  A Border Fine Arts study, 

Texel Ewe and Lamb   
£30-40 
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763  A Border Fine Arts study, Red 
Squirrel, standing, tail down, 
009A   
£40-60 

764  Two Border Fine Arts studies, 
Harvest Peace B0780 also 
Penguin and Chick WW23  
£20-25 

765  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Vantage Point SRE1   
£50-80 

766  A Border Fine Arts study, Fox, 
seated, style two 146   
£30-40 

767  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Otter on Branch O19   
£30-40 

768  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Scenting the Air MTR03   
£30-40 

769  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Mouse on Apple Core O17  
£40-60 

770  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Mouse on Peach O31   
£80-120 

771  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Rooted Out O91   
£15-20 

772  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Labrador Puppies ED1   
£15-20 

773  Three Border Fine Art studies, 
Kitten in Flower Basket CC08, 
Kitten in Flower Pot CC02 and 
Kitten in Shopping Bag CC08  
£20-25 

774  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Safe Haven MT1204   
£15-20 

775  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Spring Romance MT1205  
£20-25 

776  A Border Fine Arts study, 
Kittens ED2  
£20-25 

777  Three Border Fine Arts 
studies, Kitten, style three 
A1885, Cat scratching 
'Scratch' second version C11, 
Persian on cushion, 
'Sophisticat' C1   
£30-40 

778  A Royal Doulton study, 
Elephant and Calf   
£20-25 

779  A Royal Doulton study, pair of 
Barn Owls   
£20-25 

780  Two Royal Doulton studies, 
Hedgehog with Babies also 
Hedgehog on Branch   
£20-25 

781  A Royal Doulton study, Bald 
Eagle   
£20-25 

782  Three Royal Worcester 
studies of horses heads, 
Chronos, Aethon and Phlegon  
£70-100 

783  Three Royal Worcester 
studies of horses heads, 
Lampon, Bronte and Astrope  
£70-100 

784  Three Royal Worcester 
studies of horses heads, 
Phaethon, Pyreis and Eous  
£70-100 

785  Four Coalport studies, 
Bluetits, Kingfisher, Robin 
Red Breast and Bullfinches, 
all Limited Edition with 
certificates   
£50-80 

786  Ten Border Fine Arts, 
Aynsley, Mastercraft and 
similar studies as Pigs and 
Piglets   
£30-40 

787  A Royal Doulton study, Mick 
the Miller DA214   
£40-60 
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788  A Western German study of a 
black Labrador   
£20-25 

789  Five Royal Adderley studies, 
Canary, Parakeet, 
Budgerigar, Cardinal and 
Goldfinch   
£40-60 

790  A Florence resin study, Sky 
Witch   
£50-80 

791  A Juliana collection bronze 
effect study of two horses 
exercising, boxed   
£40-60 

792  A Juliana collection resin 
study, Farmer on his tractor 
ploughing and a similar study 
of A sheep with two lambs 
and a sheepdog watching 
over   
£20-25 

793  A Lladro figure 'Lolo' starting 
forward, boxed   
£20-25 

794  A Beswick study, Cantering 
Shire, brown 975   
£20-25 

795  A Beswick study, Spirit of the 
Wind, on plinth, brown, matt 
2688   
£20-25 

796  Two Beswick studies, Foal, 
large, stretched, second 
version, brown, matt and a 
whisky flask modeled as a 
Seal 2693   
£20-25 

797  A Beswick study, stocky 
jogging mare, third version, 
brown 855   
£20-25 

798  A Beswick study, Lion facing 
right 1506   
£30-40 

799  A Beswick study, Fox, 
standing, 1016A   
£30-40 

800  Two Beswick studies, Doe's 
999A matt and gloss   
£20-25 

801  A Bewick study, Stag, lying 
954   
£20-25 

802  A Hereford bull 1363A   
£50-80 

803  A Beswick study, Highland 
calf 1827D   
£30-40 

804  A Beswick study, Fox 
standing 1440   
£20-25 

805  A Beswick study, Labrador, 
small 1956   
£15-20 

806  Three Beswick studies, 
Siamese Cat 1887, Duck, 
large 919A and Duck, small 
919C   
£20-25 

807  Two Beswick whisky flasks, 
Eagles 2104   
£15-20 

808  A Beswick study, Owl 2026  
£15-20 

809  A Beswick study, Chaffinch 
991b, boxed   
£15-20 

810  A Beswick study, Deer on 
Rock 696   
£40-60 

811  A Beswick study, Kookaburra 
1159 (af)   
£30-40 

812  A Beswick study, Songthrush 
2308   
£40-60 

813  Two Beswick studies, Wren 
993B and Bullfinch 1042B  
£20-25 
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814  A Royal Doulton study, Border 
Terrier and a similar study of 
a Spaniel   
£20-25 

815  A Beswick study Koala Bear 
on Branch 1039 
£20-25 

816  A Beswick study, Hereford 
Bull 1363A (af)   
£30-40 

817  A Beswick study, Dairy 
Shorthorn Bull 1504   
£300-400 

818  A Beswick study, Highland 
Bull 2008   
£80-120 

819  A Beswick study, Highland 
Cow 1740   
£80-120 

820  A Beswick study, Highland 
Calf 1827D  
£30-40 

821  A Beswick study, Highland 
Calf 1827D   
£30-40 

822  A Beswick study, Ayrshire 
Cow 1350   
£100-150 

823  A Beswick study, Ayrshire 
Cow 1350   
£100-150 

824  A Beswick wall plaque, 
Kingfisher, flying to the right 
729/1   
£30-40 

825  A Beswick wall plaque, 
Mallard 596/3   
£15-20 

826  A Beswick wall plaque 
Seagull, style one, wings up, 
apart 658/1   
£30-40 

827  Four Beswick wall plaques, 
Swallows, 757/2 x 2, 757/3 x 
2 (2 af)   
£40-60 

828  Four Beswick studies, 
Greenfinch 2105B, Wren 
993B, Bluetit 992B and Robin 
980B   
£30-40 

829  A Royal Doulton study, Spirit 
of the Wind, brown, matt   
£20-25 

830  A Royal Doulton study, Shire 
horse (large action shire) 
brown, matt   
£50-80 

831  A Beswick study, Mare and 
Foal on base,  third version, 
brown mare with light bay foal 
953   
£50-80 

832  A Beswick study, 
Thoroughbred Stallion, large 
bay, matt, on plinth   
£30-40 

833  A Beswick study, Arab 
'Bahram', brown 1771   
£30-40 

834  A Beswick study, Mare and 
Foal on base, third version, 
brown with light bay foal 953  
£50-80 

835  A Beswick study, Mallard 
Duck, standing 756-1   
£20-25 

836  A Beswick study, Welsh Cob, 
rearing, second version, 
brown 1014   
£50-80 

837  Two Beswick studies, 
Penguin with Umbrella 802 
and Penguin Chick 800 

   £15-20 
838  A Beswick whisky flask, 

Buzzard 2640   
£20-25 

839  A Beswick study, 
Hippopotamus 1532   
£70-100 
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840  A Beswick study, Kangoroo 
2312   
£70-100 

841  A Beswick study, 
Huntswoman, brown, 1730  
£250-300 

842  A Beswick study, Dairy 
Shorthorn Bull 1504   
£300-400 

843  A Royal Doulton study, Barn 
Owl RDA37, boxed   
£30-40 

844  A Royal Doulton study, Shire 
Horse RDA26, boxed   
£30-40 

845  A Royal Doulton study, 
Clydesdale Horse, RDA55, 
boxed   
£40-60 

846  A Royal Doulton study, 
Golden Eagles, RDA36, 
boxed   
£30-40 
 
Collectors Toys, Models & 
Railwayana at approx 1pm 
 

847  Two railway posters for British 
Railways, Snowden Mountain 
Railway and Talyllyn Railway  
£50-80 

848  A selection of railway ties 
including Trans Pennine, 
Mersey railway centenery, two 
boxes of railway magazines  
and a selection of working 
timetables   
£15-20 

849  A selection of vintage card 
games including Sum-it and a 
late Victorian building block 
set   
£15-20 

850  A 'Shark Tail' soft toy   
£15-20 

851  A print, after John S Gibb, 
F.R. 0-6-2 tank at Ulverston  
£30-40 

852  Two boxes of Solido diecast 
fire service vehicles,  all 
boxed   
£70-100 

853  A print, after Phil Moy, Full 
Throttle, Ltd edtn 43/500   
£30-40 

854  A box of mixed diecast fire 
service vehicles including 
Corgi, Lledo etc,  all boxed 
(24)   
£40-60 

855  A box of mixed diecast fire 
service vehicles including Del 
Prado,  all boxed (9)   
£40-60 

856  A box of mixed diecast fire 
service vehicles including 
ERTL, Revell etc,  all boxed  
(17)   
£70-100 

857  A selection of mixed diecast 
fire service vehicles including 
Dandy, Schuco etc, all boxed  
(11)   
£40-60 

858  Six Majorette fire service 
vehicles,  all boxed   
£20-25 

859  A  G.S and W.R cast notice, 
'Any person leaving this gate 
open is liable to a penalty of 
forty shillings'   
£40-60 

860  Two railway cast and alloy 
wagon plates   
£20-25 

861  A mid 20th century BR railway 
poster, 'British rail runs out of 
steam'   
£30-40 
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862  Nine mixed diecast fire 
service vehicles including 
Matchbox, Corgi etc   
£30-40 

863  Seven Corgi Fire Service 
diecast vehicles including The 
LA France Fire vehicles 
Scotdale and South River, all 
boxed   
£40-60 

864  Four Corgi Fire Service 
diecast vehicles, Aeriel ladder 
truck, AEC water tender, AEC 
turntable ladder, AEC fire 
engine, all boxed   
£30-40 

865  Five Corgi Heroes Under Fire 
Fire Service diecast vehicles, 
all boxed   
£30-40 

866  Nine Corgi commercial and 
Fire Service diecast vehicles 
including AFS Bedford 
personnel carrier, all boxed  
£40-60 

867  Five Corgi Fire Service 
diecast vehicles including 
White Tanker Volunteer Fire 
Dept, all boxed   
£30-40 

868  A Dinky toys Landrover fire 
appliance 282,  boxed   
£20-25 

869  A Dinky Supertoys Pullmore 
car transporter with loading 
ramp 982,  boxed    
£30-40 

871  A OO gauge 4-4-2 tank 
engine in a presentation box  
£50-80 

872  Four O gauge scratch built 
wagons   
£50-80 

873  A Japanese made clock work 
tin plate bear ironing   
£40-60 

874  A Steiff lion cub and a similar 
monkey   
£15-20 

875  A Pelham puppet, Dutch girl,  
boxed   
£20-25 

876  A Pelham puppet, Cinderella,  
boxed   
£20-25 

877  A Pelham puppet, Bengo,  
boxed    
£20-25 

878  A Pelham puppet, Foreign 
girl, boxed   
£20-25 

879  Seven Corgi fire service 
vehicles including Mach CF 
dumper,  all boxed   
£40-60 

880  Six Corgi fire service vehicles 
including West Sussex fire 
brigade landrover, all boxed  
£30-40 

881  A Merrythought plush 
Monkey, a Real Soft Toys 
Dog and a similar Hedgehog  
£20-25 

882  A late 20th century 
Merrythought golden plush 
straw filled Teddy Bear h 
aving swivel jointed limbs, 
black plastic eyes, stitched 
nose and mouth and having 
growler mechanism   
£30-40 

883  A mid/late 20th century light 
yellow plush Teddy Bear 
having plastic nose   
£15-20 

884  A mid 20th century dolls pram 
having maroon coloured hood 
and cover and rubber shod 
wheels   
£50-80 
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885  A mid/late 20th century child's 
rocking horse   
£30-40 

886  An early/mid 20th century 
celluloid doll having sleep 
eyes and open mouth   
£20-25 

887  A mid 20th century straw 
filled, light yellow plush Teddy 
Bear having swivel jointed 
arms and legs, orange and 
black plastic eyes and 
stitched nose and mouth   
£30-40 

888  A late 20th century Teddy 
Bear modelled as Nookie 
Bear and a similar bear 
having swivel jointed arms 
and legs, orange and black 
plastic eyes and stitched nose 
and mouth   
£30-40 

889  Three mid 20th century plastic 
Dolls, Pallitoy, Majber and 
BND   
£15-20 

890  A box of late 20th century 
Dolls including Barbie Mattel, 
Barbie had a Little Lamb and 
a Muffin the Mule puppet  
£20-25 

891  A box of late 20th century soft 
toys including Cabbage Patch 
Kids and Care Bears, also a 
bongo drum   
£15-20 

892  A selection of mixed diecast 
Ferrari F1 and sports racing 
cars (49), some with stands 
and boxes   
£30-40 

893  Ten mixed diecast Ferrari F! 
and sports racing cars 
including Corgi, all boxed and 
3 Ferrari badges   
£30-40 

894  A Scalextric Mad Hatter 
Banger Racer C291 and a 
Hump Bridge C248  
£15-20 

895  Eleven exclusive first edition 
diecast coaches, all boxed 
and 14 mixed diecast coaches 
unboxed   
£30-40 

896  Twenty six corgi diecast 
coaches, The Original 
Omnibus collection, all in 
presentation cases   
£30-40 

897  Three composite baby dolls 
heads   
£15-20 

898  A selection of vintage games 
including Tiddlywinks, 
Dominoes etc   
£20-25 

899  A mid 20th century clockwork 
tinplate and celluloid dancing 
couple and a set of Dominoes  
£20-25 

900  A Mettoy clockwork and 
tinplate 'Twin Tunnel Trains' 
6166, boxed   
£30-40 

901  Eleven exclusive first edition 
and similar commercial 
vehicles and wagons, all 
boxed   
£20-25 

902  A Tri-ang Gyro-cycle in 
original box   
£50-80 

903  A Bayko building set and an 
'Oscar' board game   
£20-25 

904  A Merit toy remote control 
Driving Test game   
£15-20 
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905  A selection of late 20th 
century annuals and comics 
including Beano, Topper and 
Dandy etc   
£20-25 

906  A Meccano 'The Red Arrows 
Hawk' set, two instruction 
booklets and a selection of 
marbles   
£15-20 

907  Three Lledo Thrust diecast 
cars, a Britains milk tanker, 3 
diecast Mini Coopers all 
boxed and a Dinky fire tender 
and flat wagon   
£30-40 

908  A Napier Deltic engine type 
D18-25 connecting rod   
£30-40 

909  A box of Lledo and similar 
diecast vehicles, all boxed 
(28)   
£20-25 

910  A Tri-ang railways OO gauge 
R3A trainset and a selection 
of wagons, accessories and 
track all in original red boxes  
£80-120 

911  A Hornby railways Great 
British train set, 4-6-2 loco 
and tender, Princess Helena 
Victoria with three coaches, 
boxed   
£50-80 

912  Three Austin Drake Galleries 
and similar Dolls, Penny 
Playdoll, Baby Emily and baby  
£30-40 

913  A box of mixed toys including 
diecast vehicles, card games 
and a Liberty doll  etc   
£50-80 

914  A box of mixed soft toys   
£15-20 

 

915  A selection of vintage jigsaws 
of mixed interest   
£15-20 

916  A Scalextric Rallycross 
Racing set   
£20-25 

917  Twenty mixed diecast Ferrari 
F1 racing cars including Mini 
Champs, Hot Wheels etc all in 
presentation cases   
£30-40 

918  Twenty one mixed diecast 
Ferrari racing and sports cars 
including Mini Champs etc all 
in presentation cases   
£30-40 

919  Six Burago D1/18 and 1124 
scale diecast Ferrari cars, all 
boxed   
£30-40 

920  Five mixed 1/18 scale diecast 
Ferrari F1 racing cars   
£30-40 

921  A Revell 1/12 scale diecast 
Ferrari 250 GTO in yellow on 
presentation plaque and 
boxed   
£20-25 

922  Five Mattel and similar 1/18 
scale Ferrari F1 racing cars 
on presentation plinths   
£30-40 

923  Ten mixed Ferrari F1 and 
sports cars with  mixed boxes   
£40-60 

924   A selection of ERTL Thomas 
The Tank Engines and 
wagons, plastic farm animals 
and characters, card games 
and a selection of railway 
dominoes   
£20-25 

925  A selection of Models of 
Yesteryear diecast 
commercial vehicles   
£15-20 
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926  Three modern Leonardos 
collectors dolls   
£15-20 

927  A Matchbox series collectors 
case 41 including 50 
Matchbox and Corgi diecast 
vehicles   
£30-40 

928  A selection of mixed books, 
childrens, collectors and local 
interest   
£15-20 

929  A selection of mixed toys 
including Britains plastic farm 
animals, wooden spining top, 
baby dolls pram etc   
£15-20 

930  A selection of  modern dolls 
including Mickey Mouse, 
Mattel Action Man, Steiff 
Hedgehog etc 

   £15-20 
931  A selection of Action Men 

including Hasbro, a Kenner 
Steve Austin Bionic Man doll, 
three Cindy style dolls and 
also a selection of Tetley Tea 
folk   
£30-40 

932  A Mattel plastic Barbie plane 
with accessories   
£15-20 

933  Four boxes of Honrby OO 
gauge buildings, accessories, 
platforms and track   
£30-40 

934  Two boxes of mixed diecast 
vehicles including Corgi and 
Matchbox etc   
£30-40 

935  A selection of mixed OO 
gauge coaches and wagons  
£20-25 

 

936  Seven mixed OO gauge 
wagons, Bachmann, Hornby 
and Lima all boxed   
£20-25 

937  A Bachmann OO gauge 4-6-0 
loco and tender, Bradley 
Manor 7802  £20-25 

938  Four mixed OO gauge diesel 
locos, Bachmann, Lima, 
Hornby and Tri-ang  £20-25 

939  A Hornby railways OO gauge 
electric starter set, boxed and 
a Scalextric Super Endurance 
set, missing cars  £20-25 

940  Two boxes of Lledo Models of 
Yesteryear and Lesney 
Matchbox diecast commercial 
vehicles and cars (59)  £30-40 

941  A Hornby OO gauge 4-6-2 
loco and tender 'Mallard' 
boxed  £20-25 

942  A Hornby OO guage Limited 
Edition train pack, 'The Mid 
Day Scot' boxed  £30-40 

943  A plastic scale model radio 
controlled speed boat  £20-25 

944  A Georgian style ply dolls 
house  £30-40 

945  A Hitari radio controlled 
Bentley Continental GT car  
£20-25 

946  A live steam Mamod Traction 
engine kit, unfired, boxed  
£50-80 

947  A live steam Mamod steam 
tractor, fired once, boxed  
£50-80 

948  A live steam Mamod working 
steam model DU2 unfired, 
boxed  £100-150 

949  A live steam Mamod steam 
roller, fired once, boxed   £50-
80 

950  A live steam Mamod steam 
wagon, fired once, boxed  
£80-120 
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951  A live steam Mamod fire 
engine, fired once, boxed  
£100-150 

952  A live steam Mamod steam 
limousine, fired once, boxed  
£80-120 

953  A live steam Mamod steam 
roadster, fired once, boxed  
£80-120 

954  Three Grand Prix classical 
and racing legends 1/18 scale 
model diecast racing cars, all 
boxed   
£30-40 

955  A CMC 1/18 scale Mercedes-
Benz W196R 1954/55 
streamline body diecast 
racing car, boxed   
£30-40 

956  A CMC 1/18 scale Maserati 
250F (1957) Grand-Priz-
Sicger diecast racing car, 
boxed   
£30-40 

957  A CMC 1/18 scale Mercedes 
Targa Florio, 1924 diecast 
racing car, boxed   
£30-40 

958  A CMC 1/18 scale 250 GT 
Berlinetta Passo Carto (SWB) 
1961, diecast car, boxed   
£30-40 

959  A CMC 1/18 scale Ferrari 250 
GT Berlinetta Passo Carto 
(SWB) 1961 diecast car   
£30-40 

960  A CMC 1/18 scale Mercedes-
Benz W154 1938 diecast 
racing  car, boxed   
£40-60 

961  A CMC 1/18 scale Mercedes-
Benz 1934 W25 diecast 
racing car, boxed   
£40-60 

962  A CMC 1/18 scale diecast 
Mercedes-Benz racing car 
transporter, boxed   
£40-60 

963  A late 20th century radio 
controlled wooden model 
yacht with stand   
£40-60 

964  A mid 20th century hand built 
wooden pond yacht with stand  
£100-150 

965  A selection of vintage snooker 
and billiard balls and 
accessories   
£20-25 

966  A tinplate spinning top, 
roundabout Panda playing 
drum and a cannon, a 
selection of Victorian German 
made building blocks and two 
Meccano motors   
£30-40 

967  A LM & SR tin instrument 
sheath   
£15-20 

968  Two LM & SR, one L & NWR, 
one MR and a similar tin look 
out arm bands (5)   
£30-40 

969  A L & NWR cast arm band, 
foreman and British Railway 
badge, presentation plaque, 
three Intercity badges and 
three Intercity buttons   
£30-40 

970  A selection of railway 
ephemera including booklets, 
tickets, Gofton Works Band  
song book, spoon etc   
£20-25 

971  A cast B384626 engine plate  
£20-25 

972  A tinplate signalmans horn 
and a GWR pilot mans 
armband   
£20-25 
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973  A selection of BR and similar 
railway ephemera including 
1950's rule book, diagram 
books and two BR whistles 
also a British Railway Staff 
Association badge   
£50-80 

974  An oval cast engine plate 
bearing name and patent 
number   
£20-25 

975  A Hornby Minitrix N gauge 2-
6-0 loco and tender, Graham 
Farrish N gauge 0-6-0 loco 
and tender also  two Peco N 
gauge wagons   
£30-40 

976  A Dinky diecast Bluebird car  
£15-20 

977  A Tri-ang tinplate London 
Transport single decker bus  
£30-40 

978  A Mettoy clockwork tinplate 
saloon car in green   
£70-100 

979  A Kingbury clockwork Captain 
Malcolm Campbell, Bluebird 
Land Speed Record car  
£150-200 

980  A collection of 43 modern cast 
historical figures, Kings and 
Queens with presentation 
stand   
£30-40 

981  A Penrith Station cast 
aluminium totem sign in 
burgundy with white lettering  
£300-400 

982  A 1960's British Railways 
Poster, Westmorland   
£70-100 

983  A 1950's British Railways 
Poster, The Eden Valley  
£150-200 
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Thank you to all our customers for helping 
make 2009 another successful year  
 
We look forward to seeing you again in 
2010 

 
 
 

 
 

January 19-20 
Antiques & Collectables etc, including Books & Ephemera  

 
February 23-24 

Antiques & Collectables etc, including Toys & Railwayana 
(Filming for ITV's Dickinson's Real Deal) 

 
March 23-24 

Antiques & Collectables etc, including 20th Century Figurines 
 
 

Further info at 
 

www.1818auctioneers.co.uk 
 

 
www.facebook.com/1818auctioneers 

 
 

 
 

www.twitter.com/1818auctioneers  
 


